ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF MELISSA ANDERSON

SHERIFF’S REPORT
JAIL REPORT
AUGUST 2024



. ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

FLEET MANAGEMENT REPORT

AUGUST 2024

UNIT# UNIT MILEAGE OIL INSPECTION | LAST TIRE TIRES
NAME CHANGED DUE ROTATION | CHANGED
300 2022 43,908 | 07/2024 | 02/2025 07/2024 | 10/18/23
SHERIFF WHITE NEW FULL
CHEVY 2500 SET
301 2022 29,164 05/2024 02/2025 N/A 02/26/24
PITTMAN BLACK NEW FULL
FORD F150 SET
(BFORD 2)
302 2014 154,264 | 04/2024 01/2025 N/A 01/2024
CAMPBELL WHITE NEW FULL
FORD F150 SET
(BETSY)
303 2022 68,621 08/2024 02/2025 N/A 01/2024
CRAHETR BLACK NEW FULL
FORD F150 SET
(BFORD 1)
304 2020 152,720 | 08/2024 02/2025 02/2023 02/2023
SHORT WHITE NEW REAR
RAM 1500 TIRES
(RAM 1)
351 2007 129,733 | 03/2022 03/2025 UNK UNK
RESERVE WHITE
FORD
CROWN VIC
NEW 2024 TO BE
TRUCK BLACK PICKED UP
(304) FORD F150 | BY SHERIFF
NOTES

UNIT 302: REPLACED BLOWER MOTER IN HEATING AND AIR SYSTEM ON 8/19/24
UNIT 303; OIL CHANGE ON 8/21/24
UNIT 304: OIL CHANGE ‘




Armstrong County Sheriff's Office Call Report

AUGUST 2024
Call Type # of Calls Call Type #0of Calls

911 Calls (calculated diferently now-all 911 calls) 119 Illegal Dumping 0
911 Overflow 4 Inmate Transport 0
911 Hang Up 6 Juvenile 1
Walk-In Reports 1 Livestock Out 4
Administrative 6 Lost/Found Property 1
Accidents 5 Medical 7
Agency Assist 4 Mental Subject 0
Alarm 2 Missing Persons 1
Animal Control (City-0 County-0) 0 Motorist Assist 13
Assault 0 Noise Complaint-City 0
Attempt to Locate 0 Repo By Company 0
Arrest 4 Reckless Driver 13
Burglary gl Runaway 0
Civil Services/Civil Process 4 Suicidal Person 0
Claude City Ordinance Violation 0 Suicide 0
Citizen Assist 5 Stolen Vehicle 0
Civil Disturbance 1 School Safety Checks 1
Controlled Burn 6 Suspicious Person 7
Criminal Trespass 3 Suspicious Vehicle 6
Disorderly Conduct i Terroristic Threat 1
Domestic Violence i Theft 3
DUI/Intoxicated Persons 0 Transient Response 5
Funeral Escort 0 Traffic Hazards 0
Follow Up For Report 3 ACSO/Fire/EMS Training 5
Fire (Veh/Wildland/Other) 9 Unattended Death 0
Fraud/Forgery report il Vandalism 0
Hit and Run 0 Vehicle Search 0
Education/Community Event 2 Warrants Served 2

Citations Issued 35 Welfare Concern 3

Warnings 36 Incident Reports 12




null

9/3/24, 6:13 PM

ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

110 W. 1ST STREET
CLAUDE, TX 79019
(808) 553-6933

Call Type Analysis

8/1/2024 - 8/31/2024 | Agency: ACSO | Category: PATROL

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1" 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Total

00

Call Type

ABANDONED VEHICLE

ADMINISTRATIVE CALL

AGENCY ASSIST
CITIZEN ASSIST
CIVIL SERVICE

CiVIL STANDBY

COMMUNITY EVENT
CONTROLLED BURN

CRASH

ESCORT FUNERAL

FAMILY FIGHT
FOLLOW UP REPORT

HARASSMENT

INFORMATION

INMATE TRANSPORT
JUVENILE PROBLEM

LIVESTOCK OUT
MEDICAL

MOTORIST ASSIST
PROSTITUTION

RECKLESS DRIVER
ROAD HAZARD

SCHOOL SAFETY CHECK

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

THEFT

17

TRAFFIC STOP
TRANSIENT

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

76

Totals

Printed 2024-2-3 18:12:45

11

https://acso.eforcesoftware.net/CAD.Client/cad/reports/call-type-analysis-report



AUGUST

Inmates Housed in Carson County

O ORNOUVLWN =

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

RARWWWWINININININWWWARIWWWWWARDBDNRDWWWNINNININ




