

ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE SHERIFF MELISSA ANDERSON

SHERIFF'S REPORT JAIL REPORT AUGUST 2024

ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

FLEET MANAGEMENT REPORT

AUGUST 2024

UNIT#	UNIT	MILEAGE	OIL	INSPECTION	LAST TIRE	TIRES
	NAME		CHANGED	DUE	ROTATION	CHANGED
300 SHERIFF	2022 WHITE CHEVY 2500	43,908	07/2024	02/2025	07/2024	10/18/23 NEW FULL SET
301 PITTMAN	2022 BLACK FORD F150 (BFORD 2)	29,164	05/2024	02/2025	N/A	02/26/24 NEW FULL SET
302 CAMPBELL	2014 WHITE FORD F150 (BETSY)	154,264	04/2024	01/2025	N/A	01/2024 NEW FULL SET
303 GRAHAM	2022 BLACK FORD F150 (BFORD 1)	68,621	08/2024	02/2025	N/A	01/2024 NEW FULL SET
304 short	2020 WHITE RAM 1500 (RAM 1)	152,720	08/2024	02/2025	02/2023	02/2023 NEW REAR TIRES
351 RESERVE	2007 WHITE FORD CROWN VIC	129,733	03/2022	03/2025	UNK	UNK
NEW TRUCK (304)	2024 BLACK FORD F150 (BFORD 3)	TO BE PICKED UP BY SHERIFF ON 9/14/24				

NOTES

UNIT 302: REPLACED BLOWER MOTER IN HEATING AND AIR SYSTEM ON 8/19/24

UNIT 303: OIL CHANGE ON 8/21/24

UNIT 304: OIL CHANGE

Armstrong County Sheriff's Office Call Report AUGUST 2024

Cal	Туре	# of Calls		Call Type	# of Calls
911 Calls (Calculate	ed differently now-all 911 calls)	119	Illegal D	umping	0
911 Overflow		4	Inmate	Transport	0
911 Hang Up		6	Juvenile	2	1
Walk-In Report	is	1	Livesto	ck Out	4
Administrative		6	Lost/Fo	und Property	1
Accidents	1	5	Medica		7
Agency Assist	2	4	Mental	Subject	0
Alarm		2	Missing	Persons	1
Animal Control	(City-0 County-0)	0	Motoris	t Assist	13
Assault	n	0	Noise C	omplaint-City	0
Attempt to Loc	ate	0	Repo By	/ Company	0
Arrest		4	Reckles	s Driver	13
Burglary		1	Runawa	ay	0
Civil Services/C	ivil Process	4	Suicidal	Person	0
Claude City Ord	dinance Violation	0	Suicide		0
Citizen Assist		5	Stolen \	/ehicle	0
Civil Disturband	ce	1	School S	Safety Checks	. 1
Controlled Bur	n	6	Suspicio	ous Person	7
Criminal Trespa	ass	3	Suspicio	ous Vehicle	6
Disorderly Con	duct	1	Terroris	tic Threat	1
Domestic Viole	nce	1	Theft		3
DUI/Intoxicate	d Persons	0	Transie	nt Response	5
Funeral Escort		0	Traffic Hazards		0
Follow Up For I	Report	3	ACSO/Fire/EMS Training		5
Fire (Veh/Wildl	and/Other)	9	Unattended Death		0
Fraud/Forgery	report	1	Vandalism		0
Hit and Run		0	Vehicle Search		0
Education/Com	nmunity Event	2	Warran	ts Served	2
	Citations Issue	d 35	Welfare	Concern	3
Warnings		36		Incident Reports 12	

III

Call Type Analysis

ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 110 W. 1ST STREET CLAUDE, TX 79019 (806) 553-6933

8/1/2024 - 8/31/2024 | Agency: ACSO | Category: PATROL

Colf Tons	8		ļ		;		ļ						İ	Ì	ĺ	j	İ	İ							
Call Type	3	5	2	E	g	g	9	6	8	g	9	ξ	12	13	14	15 1	16 17	7 18	19	20	21	22	23	Total	1
ABANDONED VEHICLE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	l	0	l	l	° _°	c	-	ī
ADMINISTRATIVE CALL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0			2	
AGENCY ASSIST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	2							4	
CITIZEN ASSIST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	0						0	. 2	
CIVIL SERVICE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0						5	-	
CIVIL STANDBY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 0		T	
COMMUNITY EVENT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0						0	2	Š
CONTROLLED BURN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0					-	7
CRASH	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0						e Pa	· m	
ESCORT FUNERAL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0				0	0			-	4
FAMILY FIGHT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0	0	0			-	7
FOLLOW UP REPORT	0	0	0	0	0	a	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	F		0			0		2	
HARASSMENT	0	0	0	0	0	a	0	T	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0				0			-	
INFORMATION	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	2	-								4	
INMATE TRANSPORT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0				0		0	-	
JUVENILE PROBLEM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					0			-	
LIVESTOCK OUT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0		0	(9	2	
MEDICAL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	-								2	
MOTORIST ASSIST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-				0		0	4	
PROSTITUTION	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0		0					-	7
RECKLESS DRIVER	0	-	0	0	-	0	٠	0	2	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0		0	0	0 0	0	0	7	
ROAD HAZARD	0	0	0	0	0	0	٠	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	ç	0	0	1	0	0	4	
SCHOOL SAFETY CHECK	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	+	-	0	0	7	0	0	0	•	0	0	0	0	0	S	7
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	
THEFT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	-	
TRAFFIC STOP	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	~	0	က	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	4	9	0	-	17	
TRANSIENT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	٢	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	
Totals	-	-	0	0	-	0	2	m	7	e	2	4	7	NO.	S	7	9	ø	4	9	0	0	2	76	
				į														40							

Printed 2024-9-3 18:12:45

2024 Armstrong County Sheriff's Office Jail Population Report

AUGUST	Inmates Housed in Carson County
1	2
2	2
3	2
4	2
5	2
6	3
7	3
- 8	3
9	4
10	4
11	4
12	4
13	3
14	3
15	3
16	3
17	3
18	4
19	3
20	3
21	3
22	2
23	2
24	2
25	2
26	2
27	3
28	3
29	3
30	3
31	4